PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dusan OBLAK	07/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schreder, S.A.
Street Address:	Rue de Lusambo 67
City:	Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: Al@Kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller, et al

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th FI

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82094-6004343R0/GEVERS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan ISRAEL

Total Attachments: 2

source=Oblak29338429Assign#page1.tif source=Oblak29338429Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023137 FRAME: 0622 CH \$40.00 Z85

500944087

G0 77 19/3

Docket No.:82094-6004343-R0/Gevers

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dusan OBLAK, a citizen of Belgium and residing at Rue Langeveld, 98, B-1180, Brussels, Belgium, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design of an invention for a

OUTDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on June 11, 2009 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/338,429; and

WHEREAS, SCHREDER, S.A., a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having an office for the transaction of business at Rue de Lusambo 67, B-1190 Brussels, Belgium, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this

Goo'13 48/4

sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his signature.

Dated:

13.07 2009.

Dusan OBLAK

Melle

PATENT REFL: 023137 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 08/24/2009